

CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 84 OF 2005  
ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION(CIVIL)NO.84/2005 IN C.A.NO.573/2005 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

SAJJAN TEXTILE MILLS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K.V. KAMATH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent Nos.Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.  
1 and 2Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Shashank Kumar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 (M/s. ICICI Bank Limited).

Personal appearance of the Contemnors is dispensed with.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master