

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 84 OF 2005 IN Civil Appeal 573/2005

SAJJAN TEXTILE MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V. KAMATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) to initiate proceedings against accused Nos. 1 to 4 and
appln. under Section 340 Cr.P.C. and direction and appln.(s) on behalf
of respondent No.2 seeking directions for impleadment of official
liquidator)

With

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 163 OF 2008 IN Civil Appeal 573/2005

(With appln.(s) for directions)

Date: 15/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M.LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.Umapati, Adv.
Mr.Rakesh K.Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Alok K. Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Naveen Chawla, Adv.
Ms.Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ambrish Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by four weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(This matter was listed as Item No.301 before a Bench comprising of
Hon'ble Mr.Justice Tarun Chatterjee and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Harjit
Singh Bedi)